[= TR i R S

dmoB e L Lo e ) Lo L Lo LI BRI B RS P OB OB R B P e rm e e e et e et e
— 0 ND G -] G W) e DD 00 ) D U B W B DD G0 ] O Lh B L B e S \D

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly
at the request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Maintenance and Operations
SLERKS ORIICS For Reading: January 31, 2006
APPROVED ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
A LA D6 o AR 2006-29

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING A ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAR
($1,250,000) CONTRIBUTION FROM THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT
AREAWIDE SERVICE AREA FUND (FUND 101) APPROVED IN THE 2006 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
OPERATING BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (FUND
401) FOR MAJOR MUNICIPAL FACILITY UPGRADES AND REPAIRS.

WHEREAS, the Maintenance and Operations Department is responsible for mainienance,
preservation and safe operation of Municipal facilities; and

WHEREAS, One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars has been approved as a
contribution from the maintenance and Operations Department Areawide General Fund 101 2006 General
Operating Budget to the Arcawide Capital Improvement Fund 401 for major Municipal facility upgrades and
repairs; now therefore.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dolars ($1,250,000) of
Maintenance and Operations Department Areawide Fund 10! approved in the 2006 General Government Operating
Budget are hereby appropriated as a contribution to the Areawide Capital Improvement Fund 401 for major
Municipal facility upgrades and repairs.

Section 2, This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the
Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this L/[ day of
Tl vudrn , 2006.

M

(/LM Vedion &j 7LCLU (/(uL L

ATTEST: Chair

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation:
Maintenance and Operations Department: $1,250,000

AM 67-2006



SO =1 O Lh s W —

e S VS L UL L B S VI VS BT BN R U 0 o B N B S R L i o B N B S o i T T e T g
P o= D D 00 =] N A R W) R e DD 00 @Y LA e WD R e WD 00 O N e B OO

3

[N Y
[ T RN SR Y

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
No. AM 67-2006

Meeting Date: January 31, 2006

FROM:  Mayor

SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLAR ($1,250,000) CONTRIBUTION FROM THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT AREAWIDE SERVICE AREA FUND (FUND 101) APPROVED IN THE 2006
GENERAIL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE SERVICE AREA
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (FUND 401) FOR MAJOR MUNICIPAL FACILITY
UPGRADES AND REPAIRS.

The attached Resolution appropriates a $1,250,000 contribution from the Maintenance and Operations Department
Arcawide Service Area Fund (Fund 101) approved in the 2006 General Government Operating Budget fo the
Areawide Service Area Capital Improvement Fund (Fund 401) for major Municipal facility upgrades and repairs.

The contribution is to provide continued funding for much needed major Municipal facility upgrades and repairs.
The elimination of State of Alaska matching grants for this program necessitates the need for appropriation of local
funding for completion of some of the highest projects identified in the 2006 Capital Improvement Budget. See
enclosed Maintenance and Operations Department 2006 Capital Improvement Budget.

The accounting detail is as follows:

REVENUE NAME AMOUNT
401-1709-9601 Coniributions From Other Funds $ 1,250,000
EXPENDITURES NAME AMOUNT
401-1709-5202 Building Improvement > $49,999 $ 1,250,000

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING A ONE
MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAR CONTRIBUTION FROM THE MAINTENANCE
AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT AREAWIDE SERVICE AREA FUND (FUND 101) APPROVED IN THE
2006 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUND (FUND 401) FOR MAJOR MUNICIPAL FACILITY UPGRADES AND REPAIRS.

Prepared by: Gerald A. Pineau, Sr. Adm. Officer, Resource Management Division
Recommended by: Alan J, Czajkowski, Director, Maintenance and Operations Departinent
Fund certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Fiscal Officer

101-1634-3901-163400 $1,250,000
(2006 Operating)
Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

AR 2006-29



fen-R e e L R I W . e R N R

Rl e I BRSNS SO TS I ST SO T NOTR S TN NG N T NG T N U S
=T A e W R e DD 00 ] D LA R LD e DD 00 w3 O LA g ) b —

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT
2006 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET

PROQIECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

The following is a Jisting of expected Major Municipal
Facility Upgrades for 2006: (2007/2001 Major Municipal

Major Projects determined year prior to budget preparation)

ANCHORAGE MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND ARTS:
Lift Pumip Replacement

VARIOUS FIRESTATIONS:
Refurbish Roof — Firestation #6
Emergency Repairs
Z. .} LOUSSAC LIBRARY:
Repair Deck

VARIOUS FACILITIES:
Emergency Repairs
Purchase Standby Generators

TRANSIT/WARM STORAGE:
Refurbish Roof

TRANSIT MAINTENANCE BUILDING:
Replace compressors

PEDESTRIAN OVERPASSES AND WALKWAYS:
Repair Bridge

FAIRVIEW RECREATION CENTER:
Repair Interior/Exterior (Ceiling, tiles, and vinyl

flooring, repaint)

TOTAL BUDGET

2006 PROJECT COST

5 35,000

100,000
30,000

T o

$ 295,000

100,000
50,000

o= &

$ 245,000
$ 100,000

$ 100,000

$ 195,000

$1,250,000



AR 2006/ ]

Content Information
Content ID : 003654
Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution

Resolution Appropriating a $1,250,000 Contribution from the
Mainternance and Operations Department Areawide Service Fund 101
to the Areawide Capital Improvement Fund 401for Major Municipal
Facility Upgrades and Repairs

Author: pineaug
Initiating Dept: StreetMaint
Date Prepared: 1/19/06 2:59 PM
Director Name: Alan J. Czajkowski

Title:

Assembly
Meeting Date 1/31/06 g;q
MM/DD/YY: oo
Public Hearing oo
Date MM/DD/YY: 21408 LT
-b.
%
Workflow History _
;W.orl.(ﬂow.Name o ‘| Action Déte zAction. User g‘:gﬂmv IC_Dontent .-
%FundsAppropWorkﬂow 1/19/06 |Checkin |pineaug ' "§APuinc 003654 -
L ssPM i |
EStreetMaint__SubWorkﬂow 11/20/06 |Approve czajkowskiajé Public  |003654 -
L es8AM | L L
1OMB_SubWorkflow 1/20/06  |Approve |mitsonjl {Public  {003654
e 1047AM | R
%Finance,_SubWorkflow 1/20/06 ‘|Approve [sinzje iPublic  :|003654
L. rasPM 4 . 5
IMuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow:|1/20/06 {Approve: [abbottmk |Public  |003654
T L R N TR T
iMuniManager_SubWorkflow |1/20/06 |Approve |abbottmk  iPublic 003654 -
? 1:49PM ; :

CONSENT AGENDA - INTRODUCTION



